
This report provided free of charge by:

Birmingham Broker

2224 4th Ave S
Birmingham, AL 35233

205-896-8835

4.3 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/26/25 at
9:04:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 12/18/2024

Tires Alignment performed 04/24/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

28  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Alabama

97,949  Last reported odometer reading

2019 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED RUBICON

VIN: 1C4HJXFN8KW533998
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Birmingham Broker

4.3 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 2 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Alabama

Estimated miles driven per year 21,195/yr 17,215/yr

Last reported odometer reading 58,886 97,949
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
21,195 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

01/07/2019 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires

03/26/2019 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/24/2019 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/24/2019 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-

8/26/25, 10:04 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED RUBICON: 1C4HJXFN8KW533998

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/c45f3WgWESuUWop8QcE8DvSaydoqx7lkFYeQSaEq0czoKSAPb_ITQo79vShOIUdbd2B3C5ML9UJEHP… 3/11

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/vOSXGV3q9OxXWX7Ma61cqBh7rRIizPYrgmbKt4JrTmpZh7wfyzWaqwKSjhxjp2Iky11GAUMfO5Ve47RPkqCUVDwzbMlf-Lz8lddDyA3ToBiWW4YRwZzmRLW0kw5AdJX2AMN1OPv1NMF8gckklthl4V3Yc_u2-ihE4OMrF6piL7AsDLfMzUH69IMl2j9Vuih68b91Qc-z37IH1iYYtBSUWpaP26DdKFteSYmGqjBQeR32_S8z8I-swaX7Kvv4JCqBagjhFTJ78lXiX1j4dPYER4_e5GlM3i4S1kxTlwzah4N70iLFEowPDOUjL8884IbtiJRsSOfqyretSxnyw8JxM561ydxMno9xXWZ_J8U8UYmDzQ3Q55I3cyz87VdAUNdrLEmufgi8CleBUhM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/CL-O9Tob9Nlzv9ZwD0qZFb_dfH_O8LqL7Yt21aPH5yCqC7tUILpUP4ywJSgbE3Gdt6TiwdT-5n7Wvpugdx5kbevGLanbx6Sy7Pgd-GwSEwkFAnTdpjxvMr_Go-nec-dOi6aUO4XkzpPOksma37nuz1j_XWZ2YPXw8Slw1o5-iByrISzg_R4zWBnxGbL_diETZnHFzPYmNp40Up3xHuBmCdjEOEjeieWefAHbI3AmDmj9lcXj5doOsGS-PoZNQ9NUZFeTFs5zmSrGk5XSUFpD-Ej87SG2ypuFxgDUz1tgvc-9MT2319elnoBizzpo4I5zaZIU5LEWaQJWjXR5PqpEACCk-sc67MVUQY7VBWqyjKpQYhhiBjneJ1cim-45QY8xa2f5hEUvgeUjAJM.cfx


4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

09/13/2019 47 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/14/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Labelle, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/24/2019 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/21/2020 10,625 Jerry Ulm Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Tampa, FL
813-872-6645
jerryulmdodgechryslerjee
pram.com/

4.4 / 5.0

1,310 Verified Reviews

12,994
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/17/2020 58,436 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/28/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
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12/08/2020 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/06/2021 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/10/2021 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/15/2021 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/25/2021 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transmission replaced

-

-

-

-
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11/10/2021 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/10/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Labelle, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/24/2022 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Battery replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/04/2022 Plattner Labelle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Labelle, FL
863-675-2701
labelledodgechryslerjeep.
com

4.5 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/21/2022 58,815 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Myers, FL

Odometer reading reported

07/08/2022 Ford Dealer
Fort Myers, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

09/27/2022 58,859 Susan Schein Automotive
Pelham, AL

4.0 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

151 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/11/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
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Fort Myers, FL Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/25/2023 58,886 Susan Schein Automotive
Pelham, AL
205-664-1491
susanschein.com

4.0 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

151 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
17,215 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/26/2023 58,888 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/30/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clanton, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/03/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clanton, AL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/10/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clanton, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/18/2023 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Birmingham, AL
205-985-0770
expressoil.com

4.8 / 5.0

198 Verified Reviews

59 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/14/2023 79,750 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Opelika, AL
334-745-4121
expressoil.com

4.8 / 5.0

199 Verified Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
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11/28/2023 Tiger Tire & Auto
Auburn, AL
334-826-6627
tigertireandauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

108 Verified Reviews

594 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #Y40 2018-21 JL, 19-21 DT
& 2017-21 RU PHEV CONTROL MOD
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

03/27/2024 84,662 Opelika Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Opelika, AL
334-749-8113
opelikafordchrysler.com/
directions

4.2 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

2,544
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

04/16/2024 85,488 Opelika Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Opelika, AL
334-749-8113
opelikafordchrysler.com/
directions

4.2 / 5.0

220 Verified Reviews

2,544
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/24/2024 85,714 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Opelika, AL
334-745-4121
expressoil.com

4.8 / 5.0

199 Verified Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/17/2024 Alabama Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, AL

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/10/2024 89,849 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Auburn, AL
334-821-2000
https://expressoil.com/

4.7 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/06/2024 90,420 Connell Automotive
Services LLC
Clanton, AL
205-258-5406
facebook.com/connelldia
g/

4.9 / 5.0

23 Verified Reviews

407 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Four tires replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Trailing arm(s) replaced

12/18/2024 93,857 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Opelika, AL
334-745-4121
expressoil.com

4.8 / 5.0

199 Verified Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

04/24/2025 97,689 Express Oil Change &
Tire Engineers
Vestavia, AL
205-969-5596
expressoil.com

4.8 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed

04/30/2025 97,800 Birmingham Broker
Birmingham, AL
205-716-1269
bhambroker.com/

4.3 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/25/2025 TAPCO Birmingham
Birmingham, AL
205-533-8850
tapcobham.com/

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Pre-purchase inspection completed

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
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4.8 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

137 Customer Favorites

07/15/2025 97,949 TAPCO Birmingham
Birmingham, AL
205-533-8850
tapcobham.com/

4.8 / 5.0

36 Verified Reviews

137 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Pre-purchase inspection completed

08/26/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/26/25 9:04:05 PM (CDT)

-
-
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